

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6619/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in CRLR No. 314/2006 & CRLR No. 315/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

R.K. GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl)NO. 887 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 973 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Arvind) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Sr.PA Court Master