

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1182/2009

DR. R.K. GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1184/2009 (II-A)CrI.A. No. 1183/2009 (II-A)

Date : 16-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
In CrI.1182/09	Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
& Respondent in	Ms. Shaili Pande, Adv.
1184 & 1183/09	Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For State	Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
	Mr. Avi Pandey, Adv.
	Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR
-------------------	----------------------

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1182 of 2009

DR. R.K. GARG

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 2009

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1183 OF 2009

O R D E R

We have perused the record.

We are satisfied that alleged acts of the appellant had prima facie connection with his duties and sanction was required for his prosecution.

The criminal proceedings are, accordingly, quashed. It is made clear that with the sanction of the competent authority prosecution against the appellant can be initiated.

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI  
16<sup>th</sup> August, 2017

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]